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Do YOU Want Winners Like This?

Virnon 76/1 Win

Early Odds Proofing for March 2016 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win

San Quentin 7/ Win  Queen Aggie 10/ Win

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 15:45 Bangor- |Tara Road 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 76.91
on-Dee
Single 31st 15:00 Sbraase 3.25 1.00 Loss -1.00 77.91
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 19:25 Kempton |Frap 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 78.91
(A.W)
Single 30th 18:25 Kempton|Lucy The 5.00 1.00 Win 4.00 79.91
(A.W) Painter
Single 30th 16:00 Harwoods Star 9.00 1.00 Win 8.00 75.91
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 30th 14:50 Pearl Spectre 5.00 1.00 Win 3.60 67.91
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:30 Aqua Dude 3.75 1.00 Win 2.75 64.31
Southwell
Single 29th 14:30 Hexham |Whats Up 9.00 1.00 Win 8.00 61.56
\Woody
Single 28th 18:00 Redcar |Dark 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 53.56
Command
Single 28th 17:05 Smartmax 3.25 1.00 Unseated Rider -1.00 54.56
Huntingdon
Single 28th 16:00 Morney Wing 13.00 1.00 Win 12.00 55.56
Fakenham
Single 28th 15:55 Dusky Lark 4.50 1.00 Win 2.63 43.56
Huntingdon
Single 27th 17:10 Tour Des 7.50 1.00 Win 5.50 40.93
Plumpton Champs
Single 27th 16:45 Silver Dragon 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 35.43
Sedgefield
Single 27th 15:35 Chanceofa 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 36.43
Sedgefield Lifetime
Single 27th 15:25 Trapper Peak 4.50 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 37.43
Plumpton
Single 27th 15:15 Discreet Hero 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 38.43
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 26th 17:25 Newton |Barton Rose 21.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 39.43
Abbot
Single 26th 16:40 Carlisle |Full Jack 11.00 1.00 Win 10.00 40.43
Single 26th 16:20 Haydock |Universal 10.00 1.00 Win 6.75 30.43
Soldier
Single 26th 15:30 Carlisle |Blakemount 3.75 1.00 Win 2.75 23.68
Single 26th 14:00 Haydock |Ballybolley 6.50 1.00 Win 5.23 20.93
Single 25th 17:00 Percys 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 15.7
Wolverhampto [Princess
n (A.W)
Single 25th 17:00 Gabrial The 8.00 1.00 Win 7.00 16.7
\Wolverhampto [Terror
n (A.W)
Single 24th 17:10 Skylark Lady 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 9.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 24th 16:50 Ludlow |Hazy Tom 17.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 10.7
Single 24th 16:00 Sir Dudley 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 11.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 24th 15:50 Silver Eagle 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 12.7
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chepstow
Single 24th 14:40 Florrie Boy 4.33 1.00 Win 1 3.00 13.7
Chepstow
Single 24th 14:30 Ludlow |Ascotdeux 3.25 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 10.7
Nellerie
Single 23rd 21:15 Kempton |Little Indian 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.15 11.7
(A.W)
Single 23rd 16:50 Warwick |Nail ‘M 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 8.55
Single 23rd 16:50 Warwick |Crack Of 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 9.55
Thunder
Single 23rd 15:30 Haydock |Some Buckle 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 10.55
Single 23rd 15:15 Warwick |Elmore Back 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 8.05
Single 23rd 15:05 Young Windsor 7.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 9.05
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 23rd 14:40 Warwick |Drumlee 2.00 1.00 Win 1 1.00 10.05
Sunset
Single 22nd 17:25 Captain 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 9.05
\Wetherby Moirette
Single 22nd 16:40 Exeter |Free Of Charge 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 10.05
Single 22nd 16:30 Viva Verglas 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 11.05
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 22nd 15:30 Comanche 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 12.05
Southwell Chieftain
(A.W)
Single 22nd 14:30 Exeter |Auckland De 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 13.05
Re
Single 22nd 14:00 Exeter |Mr Caffrey 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 14.05
Single 21st 16:40 Taunton |Present Man 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.05
Single 21st 16:30 Kelso Omid 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 16.05
Single 21st 16:20 Cahill 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 17.05
Southwell
Single 21st 16:10 Taunton |Bilbrook Blaze 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.05
Single 21st 15:50 Dante's Way 2.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 19.05
Southwell
Single 21st 15:40 Taunton |Vicenzo Mio 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.05
Single 21st 15:30 Kelso The Grey 4.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 21.05
Taylor
Single 21st 14:50 Denali Highway| 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 22.05
Southwell
Single 21st 14:20 Owen Na View 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.05
Southwell
Single 21st 14:00 Kelso Benny's Secret 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 24.05
Single 20th 15:40 Ffos Las |Batavir 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 21.05
Single 20th 14:30 Ffos Las |Bonobo 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 22.05
Single 20th 14:00 Ffos Las |Preseli Rock 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.05
Single 19th 17:35 Kempton |Golden 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 24.05
Birthday
Single 19th 16:20 Fontwell |Bigmartre 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 25.05
Single 19th 16:00 Seldom Inn 7.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 26.05
Newcastle
Single 19th 15:25 Nuts Well 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 27.05
Newcastle
Single 19th 15:10 Fontwell |Sunshine 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 24.05
Corner
Single 19th 14:50 Oscar Lateen 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 20.05
Newcastle
Single 19th 14:00 Fontwell |Mystic Sky 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 21.05
Single 18th 20:10 Pipers Piping 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 19:10 Communicator 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 23.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 18:10 Mrs Burbidge 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 24.05
\Wolverhampto

n (A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 18th 17:05 Lingfield |Templier 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.05
(A.W)
Single 18th 16:25 Lingfield |Zebedee's Girl 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.05
(A.W)
Single 18th 15:45 Lingfield |Ginger Joe 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.05
(A.W)
Single 18th 13:15 Lingfield |Doctor Parkes 3.25 1.00 Win 2.25 28.05
(A.W)
Single 17th 20:20 Saved My 3.25 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.8
Chelmsford Bacon
(A.W)
Single 17th 17:50 Grandest 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.8
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 17th 15:55 Hexham |More Madness 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.8
Single 17th 15:45 Pret A Thou 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 28.8
[Towcester
Single 16th 20:40 Kempton |Dark Side 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 29.8
(A.W) Princess
Single 16th 18:40 Kempton |Golly Miss 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 30.8
(A.W) Molly
Single 16th 15:55 Nuno Tristan 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 31.8
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 16th 15:15 St Andrews 3.25 1.00 Non-runner 32.8
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 15th 20:10 Medieval 26.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 32.8
\Wolverhampto (Bishop
n (A.W)
Single 15th 18:05 Mutafaakir 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 33.8
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 15th 15:05 Lexi's Boy 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 34.8
Sedgefield
Single 15th 14:25 Runswick 4.50 1.00 Win 3.50 35.8
Sedgefield Relax
Single 14th 16:25 Taunton |May Be Some 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 32.3
Time
Single 14th 14:20 Taunton |Bonne 2.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 33.3
Question
Single 13th 16:30 Market |San Telm 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 34.3
Rasen
Single 13th 16:15 Warwick |Midtech 5.00 1.00 Win 4.00 28.3
Valentine
Single 13th 16:05 Kelso \Voyage A New 5.00 1.00 Win 2.60 24.3
York
Single 13th 13:50 Kelso Imada 2.50 1.00 Non-runner 21.7
Single 12th 14:55 Ayr Frankie's 15.00 1.00 Non-runner 21.7
Promise
Single 12th 13:40 Thataboy 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 21.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 11th 20:45 Cookie Ring 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 22.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 18:15 Mr Red Clubs 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 23.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 15:40 Ayr See Double 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.7
You
Single 11th 15:25 Leicester|Prideofthecastl 4.33 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.7
e
Single 11th 15:05 Ayr Throthethatch 3.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.7
Single 11th 14:30 Ayr Benny's Secret 10.00 1.00 Unseated Rider -1.00 27.7
Single 10th 20:20 Compton 3.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 28.7
Chelmsford Prince
(A.W)
Single 10th 19:50 Pactolus 8.00 1.00 Win 7.00 29.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 10th 18:50 Loyalty 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 22.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 10th 18:20 Red Rose Riot 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 23.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 10th 14:35 Carlisle |Baby Bach 2.10 1.00 Win 1.10 24.7

Single 10th 14:10 Mirsaale 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 23.6
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 9th 20:40 Kempton|Je T'Aime 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.6
(A.W) Encore

Single 9th 20:10 Kempton |Ocean Legend 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.6
(A.W)

Single 9th 18:40 Kempton |Flying Fantasy 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.6
(A.W)

Single 9th 15:50 Fontwell |Wilberdragon 3.75 1.00 Not Available 27.6

Single 9th 14:40 Lingfield |Majestic Myles 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.6
(A.W)

Single 9th 14:20 Fontwell |Robert's Star 8.00 1.00 Not Available 28.6

Single 8th 17:00 Harwoods Star 5.50 1.00 Win 4.50 28.6
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 8th 16:30 Elusivity 4.50 1.00 Win 3.15 24.1
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 8th 16:00 Trigger Park 8.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 20.95
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 8th 14:20 Swift Cedar 9.00 1.00 Non-runner 21.95
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 7th 16:50 Castilo Del 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 21.95
\Wolverhampto [Diablo
n (A.W)

Single 7th 16:20 Almanack 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 22.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 7th 15:10 Lingfield |Ceann Sibheal 2.50 1.00 Win 1.50 23.95

Single 7th 14:50 Sewn Up 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 22.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 7th 14:10 Lingfield |Grandasowt 21.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 23.45

Single 6th 16:50 Pay The King 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.45
Sedgefield

Single 6th 16:30 Fizzy Dancer 10.00 1.00 Non-runner 25.45
Huntingdon

Single 6th 15:30 American 4.50 1.00 Non-runner 25.45
Huntingdon Legend

Single 6th 14:50 Beer Goggles 7.50 1.00 Win 6.50 25.45
Sedgefield

Single 6th 14:20 Ryedale Racer 2.38 1.00 Unseated Rider -1.00 18.95
Sedgefield

Single 6th 14:00 Red Hammer 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.95
Huntingdon

Single 5th 16:00 Newbury |Sikandar 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 20.95

Single 5th 15:40 Lingfield |Royal Birth 3.75 1.00 Win 2.75 21.95
(A.W)

Single 5th 15:40 Lingfield |Desert Law 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.2
(A.W)

Single 5th 14:35 Sugar Baron 4.50 1.00 Win 2.50 20.2
Doncaster

Single 5th 14:30 Lingfield |LAcan 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 17.7
(A.W)

Single 5th 14:20 Stratford |Red Tornado 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 18.7

Single 5th 14:05 Kelso Imada 4.00 1.00 Not Available 19.7

Single 5th 13:45 Newbury |Olofi 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 4th 19:45 Off The Pulse 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 17:05 Newbury |Theatre Goer 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 21.7
Single 4th 15:50 Presenting 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.55 22.7
Doncaster Arms
Single 4th 15:40 Lingfield |Mutawathea 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 20.15
(A.W)
Single 4th 15:25 Newbury |[Noche De 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 21.15
Reyes
Single 4th 15:05 Lingfield |Freddy With A 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.15
(A.W) Y
Single 4th 14:50 Newbury |Hell's Kitchen 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 23.15
Single 4th 14:40 Midnight Monty 6.00 1.00 Win 1 3.75 19.15
Doncaster
Single 3rd 21:10 Yourholidayiso 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 15.4
Chelmsford ver
(A.W)
Single 3rd 19:40 Pinzolo 2.87 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 16.4
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 18:40 Summer Music 9.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.4
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 18:05 Presto Boy 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.4
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 16:35 Captain 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.15 194
Southwell Revelation
(A.W)
Single 3rd 16:25 Taunton |After Eight 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.25
Sivola
Single 3rd 14:30 Ludlow |Going For 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 17.25
Broke
Single 2nd 20:15 Kempton |Desert Strike 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 18.25
(A.W)
Single 2nd 20:15 Kempton |Quintus 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.25
(A.W) Cerialis
Single 2nd 18:15 Kempton |Fire And 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.25
(A.W) Passion
Single 2nd 16:30 Dueling Banjos 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.00 21.25
\Wincanton
Single 2nd 16:05 Foylesideview 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.25
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 2nd 15:40 Bangor- |Domtaline 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - 20.25
on-Dee
Single 2nd 15:30 Next Edition 15.00 1.00 Win 1 14.00 20.25
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 2nd 15:20 Pacha Du 2.62 1.00 Win 1 1.62 6.25
\Wincanton Polder
Single 2nd 14:30 Bangor- |Golden 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 4.63
on-Dee Investment
Single 2nd 14:00 Bangor- |Theatrical Style 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 5.63
on-Dee
Single 1st 16:50 Leicester|Troika Steppes 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 2.63
Single 1st 16:00 Catterick |Royal Milan 3.50 1.00 Win 1 1.88 -0.12
Single 1st 14:40 Lingfield |Baddilini 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2
(A.W)
Single 1st 14:30 Catterick |General Mahler 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1
Single 1st 14:20 Leicester|Silver Eagle 7.00 1.00 Non-runner - 0

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.




IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.
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